


(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (10) (11)

Year Total Installed 
Capacity

Firm 
Capacity 
Import

Firm 
Capacity 
Export

Projected 
Firm Net 
To Grid 

from NUG

Total 
Capacity 
Available

System 
Firm Peak 
Demand

Scheduled 
Maintenance

MW MW MW MW MW MW % MW %
2019 844 0 0 0 844 645               31 0          31 
2020 844 959 0 0 0 844 959 650 30 48 0 30 48
2021 959 0 0 0 959 654               47 0          47 
2022 959 0 0 0 959 660               45 0          45 
2023 959 0 0 0 959 666               44 0          44 
2024 959 0 0 0 959 673               42 0          42 
2025 959 0 0 0 959 679               41 0          41 
2026 959 0 0 0 959 686               40 0          40 
2027 959 0 0 0 959 692               39 0          39 
2028 959 0 0 0 959 701               37 0          37 

267 267
258 258

1Includes Conservation

286 286
280 280
273 273

305 305
299 299
293 293

MW MW
199 199

105 309 105 309

Reserve Margin Before 
Maintenance1

Reserve Margin After 
Maintenance1

Table 8-12
Schedule 7.1:  Forecast of Capacity, Demand, and Scheduled Maintenance at Time of Summer Peak
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